## Beanibazar Paurashava Beanibazar, Sylhet.

Memo No: Biba/Paura/Prokou/INPIDP/2017-18/138

## **Invitation for Tender (OTM) Tender Notice No: 05/2017-2018**

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible tenderer for the following works as per terms & conditions of tender documents stated below.

				1				
Name of Works		Tender		Price of				
		security		Tender				
		(tk)	on (days)	Document (tk)				
R Improvement of College road (Ch.00-400)		1,45,000.00	180 days	5,000.00				
Improvement of road Starting from T&T Road (Ch.00-500)		1,00,000.00	180 days	3,000.00				
R Improvement of road Starting from kasha pondithpara (Ch.00-500)		1,30,000.00	180 days	4,000.00				
Improvement of road Starting from Sherigusti Road(Ch.00-400)		45,000.00	180 days	1,200.00				
01 Source of Funds		nportant 19 (Nineteen) Pourashava Infrastructure						
	Development Proje	ct (INPIDP) of	GOB.					
Date, time & place of Pre-tender meeting		Date:13-06-2018,Time: 12.00 am,						
		Place: Office of the Undersigned						
Last date, time & places of Selling tender			e: 5.00 pm Place:					
Document	<ul> <li>a) Office of the Project Director, INPIDP, Level-9,RDEC</li> <li>Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207</li> <li>b) Office of the executive engineer, LGED, district: sylhet</li> <li>c) Office of the UNO, Upzila: Beanibazar,Sylhet,</li> <li>d) Office of the Upzila engineer Upzila: Beanibazar,Sylhet,</li> </ul>							
	c) Office of the Uno	dersigned.	-	•				
Document  Last date, ,time & places of receiving tender Document		Date:-21-06-2018,Time: 2.00 am						
		a) Office of the UNO, Upzila:Beanibazar,Sylhet,						
	b) Office of the Up:	zila engineer U	pzila:Beanil	oazar,Sylhet,				
		c) Office of the Undersigned.						
Date, time & places of opening tender Date:21-06-20		ime:4.00 pm						
Document	,	*						
Tender shall be valid for a period of 120 days after tender opening & must be accompanied by the tender								
security specified above. Interested tenderers may obtain further information from the office of the								
undersigned & purchase the tender documents in cash/treasury chalan/bank draft from the places								
mentioned above. The tenderer of their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.								
					Improvement of road Starting from T&T Road Improvement of road Starting from kasha pon Improvement of road Starting from Sherigusti Source of Funds  Date, time & place of Pre-tender meeting  Last date, time & places of Selling tender Document  Date, time & places of receiving tender Document  Date, time & places of opening tender Document  Tender shall be valid for a period of 120 days security specified above. Interested tenderers is undersigned & purchase the tender documents mentioned above. The tenderer of their author tenders. The authority reserves the right to accept the starting from T&T Road Starting from Kasha pon  Improvement of Funds  Improvement of F	Improvement of College road (Ch.00-400)  Improvement of road Starting from T&T Road (Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from kasha pondithpara (Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Sherigusti Road(Ch.00-400)  Source of Funds  Important 19 (Nine Development Proje Date, time & place of Pre-tender meeting  Date: 13-06-2018, Ti Place: Office of the Program and Office of the Program and Office of the Program and Office of the Unit Offic	Improvement of College road (Ch.00-400)  Improvement of road Starting from T&T Road (Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Kasha pondithpara (Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Sherigusti Road(Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Sherigusti Road(Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Sherigusti Road(Ch.00-400)  Source of Funds  Important 19 (Nineteen) Pourasha Development Project (INPIDP) of Date; 13-06-2018, Time: 12.00 am, Place: Office of the Undersigned  Last date, time & places of Selling tender  Document  Document  Document  Document  Last date, ,time & places of receiving tender  Document  Document  Document  Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned Date: 21-06-2018, Time: 5.00 pm In all (Place) of the Undersigned D	Improvement of College road (Ch.00-400)  Improvement of College road (Ch.00-400)  Improvement of road Starting from T&T Road (Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Kasha pondithpara (Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Kasha pondithpara (Ch.00-500)  Improvement of road Starting from Sherigusti Road(Ch.00-400)  Improvement of Road Starting from Sherigus

(Md. Ashraful Alam) Assistant Engineer (Acct.) Beanibazar Paurashava Sylhet.

Date: 01-06-2018

Memo No: Biba/Paura/Prokou/INPIDP/2017-18/138

## Copy forwarded for information and circulation

- 1. The Director Genral, CPTU, IMED, Ministry of Planning Block 12 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Sher-E-Bangl Nagar Dhaka 1207. (For Publishing In CPTU Web Site)
- 2. The Superintending Engineer LGED Sylhet.
- 3. The Project Director, INPIDP, Level-9, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207

Date: 01-06-2018

Next Page

- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet.
- 5. The Superintending of Polish, Sylhet.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Sylhet.
- 7. Upazila Nirbahi Officer Beanibazar, Beanibazar Sylhet.
- 8. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Beanibazar, Beanibazar Sylhet.

(Md. Ashraful Alam) Assistant Engineer (C.C.) Beanibazar Paurashava Date: 01-06-2018

Memo No: Biba/Paura/Prokou/INPIDP/2017-18/138 Copy for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Mayor, Beanibazar Paurashava, Beanibazar Sylhet.
- 2. Mr/Mrs..... Councilor, Ward no...... Beanibazar Paurashava.
- 3. Mr/Mrs......Member, TEC & TOC Beanibazar Paurashava.
- 4. Secretary, Beanibazar Paurashava, Beanibazar Sylhet.
- 5. Sub-asstt Engineer Beanibazar Paurashava, Beanibazar Sylhet.
- 6. Accountant, Beanibazar Paurashava, Beanibazar Sylhet.
- 7. Editor, The daily Inkilabl/ The daily New Nation. [Please published this circular shortly only one time before 02/06/2018 in your daily news paper.
- 8. Notice Board
- 9. Office file

(Md. Ashraful Alam) Assistant Engineer (Acct.) Beanibazar Paurashava Sylhet.